

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Andrea Cunningham,

City Secretary

City of Dripping Springs

512-858-4725

Accepting Appointment Applications for Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone (TIRZ) No. 1 & No. 2 Board Place 4

The City of Dripping Springs, Texas, is currently accepting applications for the Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone (TIRZ) No.1 & No. 2 Board Place 4. Applications can be downloaded from the City's website and emailed (acunningham@cityofdrippingsprings.com), mailed (PO Box 384, Dripping Springs, TX 78620) or hand delivered (City Hall – 511 Mercer Street, Dripping Springs, TX 78620) to the attention of the City Secretary. Applications are due June 30, 2021. A description of the Board can be found on the City website, cityofdrippingsprings.com.